
Academic Professional

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 Warangal JANGAON 2125515 SUDI SATYANARAYANA MPPS PITTALONIGUDEM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190900106 General M MA B.ED 14-12-1969 24-11-1997 24-11-1997 24-11-1997 SGT

2 Warangal JANGAON 2118581 D.BALAMALLAIAH MPPS NAKKAVANIGUDEM BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190701701 General M MA B.ED 16-06-1970 23-12-1997 23-12-1997 23-12-1997 SGT

3 Warangal JANGAON 2126186 B RAMULU MPPS GANUGU PAHAD JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190800101 General M MA B.ED 20-08-1965 01-04-1998 01-04-1998 01-04-1998 SGT

4 Warangal JANGAON 2128387 K.ANILBABU MPUPS APPIREDDY PALLY DEVARUPPULA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191000507 General M MA B.ED 26-06-1971 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

5 Warangal JANGAON 2118735 G.KIRAN KUMARI MPPS SANJAYA NAGAR JN JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190702301 General F MA B.ED 03-05-1968 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

6 Warangal JANGAON 2123157 NUGURI KAVITHA MPUPS SURARAM ZAFFERGADH SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190301101 General F M.S.C B.ED 08-01-1973 01-12-1998 01-12-1998 01-12-1998 SGT

7 Warangal JANGAON 2125665 G.SIRISHA MPPS MANDELA GUDEM RAGHUNATHPALLY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190500215 General F M.S.C B.ED 16-06-1977 28-01-1999 28-01-1999 28-01-1999 SGT

8 Warangal JANGAON 2128671 V ANJAIAH
MPPS HARIJANA COLONY (DHARMA 
SHALA)

JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190802003 General M MA B.ED 10-04-1966 31-03-1999 31-03-1999 31-03-1999 SGT

9 Warangal JANGAON 2118547 T.NAVEENKUMAR MPPS KUNDARAM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190900502 General M MA B.ED 10-03-1973 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

10 Warangal JANGAON 2126337 PITTALA DAMODAR MPPS AMMAPUR NARMETTA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190600301 General M BA B.ED 25-06-1965 01-03-1997 01-03-1997 01-03-1997 SGT

11 Warangal JANGAON 2126296 A.BHASKAR REDDY MPPS JAITHYA THANDA GHANPUR STN SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190100102 General M MA B.ED 10-01-1973 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT

12 Warangal JANGAON 2144731 M.PADMAJA MPPS RAGHAVAPURAM PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190401203 General F MA B.ED 19-02-1978 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

13 Warangal JANGAON 2124121 N. JANAKI MPPS RAGHUNATH PALLY RAGHUNATHPALLY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190501001 General F B.Sc B.ED 09-05-1978 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT

14 Warangal JANGAON 2128494 G.MANJULA MPPS KALLEM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190900101 General F MA B.ED 02-08-1979 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

15 Warangal JANGAON 2125925 B UMA DEVI MPPS LINGALAGHANPUR LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190900301 General F MA B.ED 17-04-1980 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT

16 Warangal JANGAON 2131129 Y.KATYAYINI MPUPS VENKATADRIPET CHILPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190200501 General F MA B.ED 26-08-1978 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT

17 Warangal JANGAON 2122868 N.SRINIVAS MPPS RAJAVARAM CHILPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190201003 General M MA B.ED 12-11-1972 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT

18 Warangal JANGAON 2126097 B RAJESHWAR MPPS AMBEDKAR NAGAR JN JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190801801 General M MA B.ED 02-08-1975 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

19 Warangal JANGAON 2128771 S RAMULU MPPS AMBEDKAR NAGAR JN JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190802031 SC-GROUP-II M MA B.ED 08-09-1971 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

20 Warangal JANGAON 2128668 A.ANJAIAH MPPS SINGARAJUPALLY DEVARUPPULA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191001101 General M MA B.ED 08-06-1972 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

21 Warangal JANGAON 2118287 K.P.LUDIA MPPS BASIREDDYPALLY BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190800803 General F B.Sc B.ED 07-09-1967 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 21-11-2000 SGT

22 Warangal JANGAON 2138906 A.ARUNA MPPS PADAMATI KESHVAPUR BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190200501 SC-GROUP-II F MA B.ED 01-11-1973 24-11-2000 24-11-2000 24-11-2000 SGT

23 Warangal JANGAON 2125639 N.SRIDEVI MPPS BACHANNAPETAA BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190701802 General F B.Com B.ED 01-10-1971 27-11-2000 27-11-2000 27-11-2000 SGT

24 Warangal JANGAON 2122611 A JOHN MPPS SEETHATHANDA CHILPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190200202 General M MA B.ED 11-08-1969 18-09-2001 18-09-2001 18-09-2001 SGT

25 Warangal JANGAON 2125948 T.LAXMAN GOUD MPPS CHIKKULONIGUDEM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190900201 General M MA B.ED 29-12-1969 17-12-1996 17-12-1996 17-12-1996 SGT

26 Warangal JANGAON 2156002 T BHARGAVI MPPS NARAYANPUR BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190401102 General F MA B.ED 01-06-1968 06-08-1997 06-08-1997 06-08-1997 SGT

27 Warangal JANGAON 2118734 M.RAJESHWARI MPPS MEGYATHANDA KODAKANDLA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190500208 General F MA B.ED 17-05-1972 22-01-2000 22-01-2000 22-01-2000 SGT

28 Warangal JANGAON 2128593 MD.SHAREEF MPUPS LAXMINARAYANAPUR PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191101002 General M MA B.ED 29-09-1976 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

29 Warangal JANGAON 2118875 M ANJAIAH MPPS KODAVATOOR BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190701701 General M MA B.ED 25-07-1974 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

30 Warangal JANGAON 2138958 B.VEERASWAMY MPPS ABDUL NAGARAM THARIGOPPULA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190100802 General M B.Sc B.ED 25-01-1977 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

31 Warangal JANGAON 2125879 Y NARENDAR MPUPS MANIKYAPURAM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190500601 General M M.S.C B.ED 18-06-1978 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

32 Warangal JANGAON 2126327 U. SRIDHAR MPPS GANUGU PAHAD JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190600701 General M MA B.ED 05-07-1975 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

33 Warangal JANGAON 2122555 S.BUCHAIAH MPPS VALMIDI PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190500306 General M M.Com B.ED 15-08-1968 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 SGT

34 Warangal JANGAON 2126188 G.MAMATHA MPPS RANGAPPA CHERUVU JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190800605 General F B.Sc B.ED 01-05-1971 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

35 Warangal JANGAON 2135846 P JANAKI DEVI MPPS GOVARDHANA GIRI RAGHUNATHPALLY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190501902 General F MA B.ED 10-09-1972 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

36 Warangal JANGAON 2128768 E.SHIVAPRASAD MPPS THAKIYA THANDA JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190600803 General M M.Com B.ED 10-10-1973 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 SGT
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1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Warangal JANGAON 2125515 SUDI SATYANARAYANA MPPS PITTALONIGUDEM

2 Warangal JANGAON 2118581 D.BALAMALLAIAH MPPS NAKKAVANIGUDEM

3 Warangal JANGAON 2126186 B RAMULU MPPS GANUGU PAHAD

4 Warangal JANGAON 2128387 K.ANILBABU MPUPS APPIREDDY PALLY

5 Warangal JANGAON 2118735 G.KIRAN KUMARI MPPS SANJAYA NAGAR JN

6 Warangal JANGAON 2123157 NUGURI KAVITHA MPUPS SURARAM

7 Warangal JANGAON 2125665 G.SIRISHA MPPS MANDELA GUDEM

8 Warangal JANGAON 2128671 V ANJAIAH
MPPS HARIJANA COLONY (DHARMA 
SHALA)

9 Warangal JANGAON 2118547 T.NAVEENKUMAR MPPS KUNDARAM

10 Warangal JANGAON 2126337 PITTALA DAMODAR MPPS AMMAPUR

11 Warangal JANGAON 2126296 A.BHASKAR REDDY MPPS JAITHYA THANDA

12 Warangal JANGAON 2144731 M.PADMAJA MPPS RAGHAVAPURAM

13 Warangal JANGAON 2124121 N. JANAKI MPPS RAGHUNATH PALLY

14 Warangal JANGAON 2128494 G.MANJULA MPPS KALLEM

15 Warangal JANGAON 2125925 B UMA DEVI MPPS LINGALAGHANPUR

16 Warangal JANGAON 2131129 Y.KATYAYINI MPUPS VENKATADRIPET

17 Warangal JANGAON 2122868 N.SRINIVAS MPPS RAJAVARAM

18 Warangal JANGAON 2126097 B RAJESHWAR MPPS AMBEDKAR NAGAR JN

19 Warangal JANGAON 2128771 S RAMULU MPPS AMBEDKAR NAGAR JN

20 Warangal JANGAON 2128668 A.ANJAIAH MPPS SINGARAJUPALLY

21 Warangal JANGAON 2118287 K.P.LUDIA MPPS BASIREDDYPALLY

22 Warangal JANGAON 2138906 A.ARUNA MPPS PADAMATI KESHVAPUR

23 Warangal JANGAON 2125639 N.SRIDEVI MPPS BACHANNAPETAA

24 Warangal JANGAON 2122611 A JOHN MPPS SEETHATHANDA

25 Warangal JANGAON 2125948 T.LAXMAN GOUD MPPS CHIKKULONIGUDEM

26 Warangal JANGAON 2156002 T BHARGAVI MPPS NARAYANPUR

27 Warangal JANGAON 2118734 M.RAJESHWARI MPPS MEGYATHANDA

28 Warangal JANGAON 2128593 MD.SHAREEF MPUPS LAXMINARAYANAPUR

29 Warangal JANGAON 2118875 M ANJAIAH MPPS KODAVATOOR

30 Warangal JANGAON 2138958 B.VEERASWAMY MPPS ABDUL NAGARAM

31 Warangal JANGAON 2125879 Y NARENDAR MPUPS MANIKYAPURAM

32 Warangal JANGAON 2126327 U. SRIDHAR MPPS GANUGU PAHAD

33 Warangal JANGAON 2122555 S.BUCHAIAH MPPS VALMIDI

34 Warangal JANGAON 2126188 G.MAMATHA MPPS RANGAPPA CHERUVU

35 Warangal JANGAON 2135846 P JANAKI DEVI MPPS GOVARDHANA GIRI

36 Warangal JANGAON 2128768 E.SHIVAPRASAD MPPS THAKIYA THANDA

Sl.
No.

Erstwhile 
District

Name of the 
District

Employee
ID

Name of the Employee Name of the School in which working

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

24-11-1997 24-11-1997 1996 4 1104 24-11-1997 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

23-12-1997 23-12-1997 1996 5 69 23-12-1997 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

01-04-1998 01-04-1998 1996 6 1539 01-04-1998 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

1998 1 644 25-10-1998 NO Yes Yes No

26-10-1998 26-10-1998 1998 1 1070 26-10-1998 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

1998 3 1726 01-12-1998 NO No Yes

1998 1 858 28-01-1999 NO No Yes

1998 31-03-1999 NO No Yes

1998 21-11-2000 NO No Yes

1996 Request 17-07-2000 17-07-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 57 20-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 79 21-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 147 20-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 173 21-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 189 20-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 217 20-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 242 20-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 376 21-11-2000 YES OH 40%-70% No Yes

2000 1 379 21-11-2000 NO No Yes

2000 1 407 21-11-2000 YES OH 40%-70% No Yes

2000 1 484 21-11-2000 NO No Yes

24-11-2000 24-11-2000 2000 1 504 24-11-2000 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

2000 27-11-2000 NO No Yes

1998 1 1271 18-09-2001 NO No Yes

1996 Request 28-12-2001 28-12-2001 NO No Yes

1996 Request 01-01-2002 01-01-2002 NO No Yes

1998 Request 04-01-2002 04-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 21 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 77 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 121 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 132 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 133 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 371 19-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 431 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 446 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 474 19-01-2002 NO No Yes
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JANGAON DISTRICT-FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF SGTs  - ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF SCHOOL ASSISTANTS (ENGLISH) - ZILLA PARISHAD (LB)
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37 Warangal JANGAON 2126365 T.PADMA LATHA MPPS VISWANATHAPUR GHANPUR STN SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190300903 General F BA B.ED 26-06-1973 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 19-01-2002 SGT

38 Warangal JANGAON 2128516 CH.RAMANATH MPPS GUMMULA BANDA THANDA KODAKANDLA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191200703 SC-GROUP-II M B.Sc B.ED 10-08-1972 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

39 Warangal JANGAON 2133697 J.RADHA MPPS ITIKALAPALLY BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190701101 General F B.Sc B.ED 16-04-1977 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

40 Warangal JANGAON 2125927 KODELA PADMAJA MPUPS KOTHA BASTI JN JANGAON SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190600401 General F MA B.ED 26-04-1973 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

41 Warangal JANGAON 2126321 J RATHNAKAR MPUPS MANIKYAPURAM LINGALAGHANPUR SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190500215 SC-GROUP-II M BA(L) B.ED 01-02-1980 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

42 Warangal JANGAON 2118565 G.SRINIVAS MPPS BACHANNAPETAA BACHANNAPETA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190700701 ST M BA B.ED 20-09-1969 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

43 Warangal JANGAON 2142272 P. SRIHARI MPPS NARMETTA (SC COLONY) NARMETTA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190600202 SC M MA B.ED 10-05-1972 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 18-01-2002 SGT

44 Warangal JANGAON 2131390 K.MANJULA MPPS THARIGOPPULA THARIGOPPULA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190100301 General F MA B.ED 10-06-1971 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 SGT

45 Warangal JANGAON 2147154 V.RAVI MPPS SURPANCH THANDA KODAKANDLA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191200302 ST M M.Com B.ED 08-06-1983 29-02-2008 29-02-2008 29-02-2008 SGT

46 Warangal JANGAON 2116619 G.UPENDER MPPS LAVUDYA THANDA PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36190800403 ST M MA B.ED 11-08-1982 29-02-2008 29-02-2008 29-02-2008 SGT

47 Warangal JANGAON 1832425 B VENKANNA MPPS PEDDAMADUR DEVARUPPULA SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191000404 ST M MA B.ED 10-01-1979 10-11-2000 10-11-2000 10-11-2000 SGT

48 Warangal JANGAON 2151198 P MAHENDAR MPPS VAVILALA PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 36191200401 ST M BA B.ED 13-04-1989 04-11-2010 04-11-2010 04-11-2010 SGT

49 Warangal JANGAON 2122536 B.NAGAJYOTHI MPUPS TSK THANDA PALAKURTHY SGT SA - English No Medium Direct LB 3619101306 ST F B.Com D.Ed 06-08-1981 19-02-2002 19-02-2002 19-02-2002 SGT
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Name of the Employee Name of the School in which working

37 Warangal JANGAON 2126365 T.PADMA LATHA MPPS VISWANATHAPUR

38 Warangal JANGAON 2128516 CH.RAMANATH MPPS GUMMULA BANDA THANDA

39 Warangal JANGAON 2133697 J.RADHA MPPS ITIKALAPALLY

40 Warangal JANGAON 2125927 KODELA PADMAJA MPUPS KOTHA BASTI JN

41 Warangal JANGAON 2126321 J RATHNAKAR MPUPS MANIKYAPURAM

42 Warangal JANGAON 2118565 G.SRINIVAS MPPS BACHANNAPETAA

43 Warangal JANGAON 2142272 P. SRIHARI MPPS NARMETTA (SC COLONY)

44 Warangal JANGAON 2131390 K.MANJULA MPPS THARIGOPPULA

45 Warangal JANGAON 2147154 V.RAVI MPPS SURPANCH THANDA

46 Warangal JANGAON 2116619 G.UPENDER MPPS LAVUDYA THANDA

47 Warangal JANGAON 1832425 B VENKANNA MPPS PEDDAMADUR

48 Warangal JANGAON 2151198 P MAHENDAR MPPS VAVILALA

49 Warangal JANGAON 2122536 B.NAGAJYOTHI MPUPS TSK THANDA

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
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2001 1 480 19-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 504 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 545 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 558 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 619 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 632 18-01-2002 NO No Yes Declined promotion in 2024 as per 
Rule 11 (b) TGSSSR 1996

2001 1 699 18-01-2002 NO No Yes

2001 1 705 23-01-2002 NO No Yes

2006 1 1058 29-02-2008 NO No Yes

2006 1 1261 29-02-2008 NO No Yes

2000 Request 21-11-2009 21-11-2009 NO No Yes

2008 1 1857 04-11-2010 NO No Yes

2001 710 Request 23-04-2025 23-04-2025 NO No Yes
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